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1. Introduction

1



 

2. Participating Institutes

3. Staff on board

Rank Name



 

Name Sex Nationality Title Role on board Institution

Name Sex Nationality Title Role on board Institution



  



 

4. Narrative of the survey

Day 1 and 2: 6-7 August (Friday and Saturday, Mazara del Vallo).

Day 3: 8 August (Sunday, Mazara del Vallo).

Working period Scientific staff

Day 4: 9 August (Monday, Mazaradel Vallo – Zwara).

Day 5: 10 August (Tuesday, Zwara).



 

Day 6: 11 August (Wednesday, Zwara).

Scomber japonicus

Day 7: 12 August (Thursday Zwara-Tripoli).

Day 8: 13 August (Friday Zwara-Tripoli).

Day 9: 14 August (Saturday, Tripoli).



 

Day 10: 15 August (Sunday, Tripoli).

Day 11: 16 August (Monday, Zwara).

Day 12: 17 August (Tuesday, Lampedusa).

Day 13: 18 August (Wednesday, Zwara – Tripoli).

Day 14: 19 August (Thursday Tripoli).



 

Working period Scientific staff

(*)In the first part of the second leg of the echosurvey no biological 
sampling was carried out due to the problems with the pelagic net. 

Day 15: 20 August (Friday, Tripoli – Misurata).

Day 16: 21 August (Saturday, Tripoli).

Day 17: 22 August (Sunday, Misurata – Gulf of Sirt)



 

Day 18: 23 August (Monday, Gulf of Sirt)

Day 19: 24 August (Tuesday, Gulf of Sirt).

Day 20: 25 August (Wednesday, Ras Lanuf).

Day 21: 26 August (Thursday, Misurata).



 

Day 22: 27 August (Friday, Misurata – Tripoli).

Day 23: 28 August (Saturday, Misurata – Tripoli).

Day 24: 29 August (Sunday, Sirt – Ras Lanuf).

Day 25: 30 August (Monday, Misurata) 

Day 26: 31 August (Tuesday, Zwara – Strait of Sicily) 



 

Day 27: 1 September (Wednesday, Strait of Sicily) 

Day 28: 2 September (Thursday, Messina) 

5. Materials and Methods

5.1 Acoustic data acquisition

5.2 Analysis of the Echograms



 

5.3 Biological sampling



 



 

5.4 Estimation of fish density

et al.
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5.5 Evaluation fish biomass

k

Stratum 1 2 3

Abundance description

Engraulis encrasicolus
Sardina pilchardus
Sardinella aurita
Etrumeus teres
Spicara maena
Spicara smaris
Spicara flexuosa
Boops boops
Scomber scombrus
Scomber japonicus
Trachurus mediterraneus
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5.6 Acquisition and processing of oceanographic data

 



 



 

ad hoc

6. Results

Engraulis encrasicolus Sardina philcardus
Sardinella aurita Trachurus mediterraneus
Scomber Japonicus Boops boops Etrumeus Spicara

S. smaris S. maena S. flexuosa
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Anchovy (Engraulis encrasicolus)



 



 

Sardine (Sardina philcardus)



 



 

Round sardinella (Sardinella aurita)



 



 

T. mediterraneus

T. mediterraneus



 



 

Chub mackerel (Scomber japonicus)



 



 

Bogue (Boops boops)



 



 

Picarel (Spicara flexuosa)

S. flexuosa



 

Spicara flexuosa 

Spicara flexuosa 



 

Picarel (Spicara smarris)

Spicara smaris

S. smaris
S. flexuosa

S. smaris



 

Spicara smaris 

Spicara smaris 



 

Blotched picarel (Spicara maena)

Spicara maena

Spicara maena

S. maena



 

Spicara maena 

S. maena

Spicara maena 



 

Red-eye round herring (Etrumeus teres)



 



 

Water masses characteristics



 

Vertical sections of the whole area



 

Surface plots of the whole area



 



 

 



 



 

7. Discussions

Sardina pilcardus Spicara 
flexuosa Trachurus mediterraneus

Sardina pilchardus
Engraulis encrasicolus

Sardinella aurita

Sardinella aurita

Boops boops Spicara sp.

8. Notes, recommendations and acknowledgments



 

Lampara 

Sardinella aurita
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Annex 1

GPT38kHz, ES38B: 1024mks, 2000W Date 26/07/2010



 



 

Annex 2

Target Strength (TS)-Length relationships

Species TS equation References

Engraulis encrasicolus

Sardina pilchardus

Sardinella aurita

Trachurus trachurus

Trachurus mediterraneus

Trachurus picturatus

Spicara smaris

Spicara maena

Spicara flexuosa

Boops boops

Etrumeus teres

Scomber scombrus

Scomber japonicus



 

Annex 3

CTD Profiles for each station of the “MSM Libya 2010” Acoustic Survey



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 




